Pos: 2 /Siebert/Bedienungsanl eitungen/Serie S102/SX102/Ti telseiten/S102 Ti telseite ZLR @ 3\mod_1446824094344_48.docx @ 19823 @  @ 1
Series S 102
Digital displays with programmable counter functions
Operating instructions
Pos: 3 /Siebert/Seitenumbruch @ 0\mod_1314194553878_0.docx @ 150 @  @ 1
BAL S102 ZLR 2.00 2/15
Pos : 4 /Siebert/Bedienungsanl eitungen/Gerätebeschr eibung Grossanzeigen all e Serien/Kontakt @ 1\mod_1339668951540_48.docx @ 4323 @ 1 @ 1
1 Contact

3 Unit description
Pos: 12 /Si ebert /Bedi enungsanlei tungen/Seri e S102/SX102/Gerätebeschrei bung/Geltungsber eich/S102 Geltungsber eich ZLR  @ 3\mod_1446824434879_48.docx @ 19830 @ 2 @ 1
Model designation
This manual applies to units with the following model designation (x = the 'x's in the model designation
indicate the size and design of the units).
S102-x6/14/0x-00x/0B-Z0 Character height 14 mm, 6 digits
S102-x5/25/0x-00x/0B-Z0 Character height 25 mm, 5 digits
Pos: 13 /Si ebert /Bedi enungsanlei tungen/Seri e S102/SX102/Gerätebeschrei bung/Pri nzipschaltbild/S102 Prinzi pschaltbild ZLR  @ 3\mod_1453989598681_48.docx @ 19915 @ 2 @ 1 Prinzip
Principle circuit diagram
Units with 14 mm character height
NC1 0 V 24 V PECO2 NO2 NO1CO1D6 D5 D3 D2 D1D4D7
Betriebs-
spannungSchaltausgänge
Ausgang 2 Ausgang 1
Signaleingänge
7
 x
 5
k
4
M
Bezugspotential
8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8.
C6 C5 C4 C3 C2 C1
Signaleingänge switching inputs
Schaltausgänge switching outputs
Betreibsspannung  power supply
Ausgang   output
Units with 25 mm character height
M P 0 V 24 V PECO2 NO2 NO1CO1D6 D5 D3 D2 D1D4D7
Hilfsspannung
Betriebs-
spannung
Bezugspotential
Schaltausgänge
Ausgang 2 Ausgang 1
Signaleingänge
7
 x
 5
k
4
C5 C4 C3 C2 C1
8. 8. 8.8.8.
BAL S102 ZLR 2.00 8/15
Signaleingänge switching inputs
Schaltausgänge switching outputs
Betreibsspannung  power supply
Ausgang   output
Hilfsspannung auxiliary voltage
Bezugspotential reference potential
Pos: 14 /Si ebert /Bedi enungsanlei tungen/Seri e S102/SX102/Gerätebeschrei bung/Funktionseingänge/S102 Funtionseing äng e ZLR @ 3 \mod_1453989908574_48.docx @ 19923 @ 2 @ 1
Function inputs
The function inputs D7 … D1 are dimensioned for the following signal voltages:
L-signal = -3.5...+5 V, H-signal = +18...30 V (active H)
Open input = L signal, M = reference potential
Pos: 15 /Si ebert /Bedi enungsanlei tungen/Seri e S102/SX102/Gerätebeschrei bung/Mer kmale/S102 M er kmale ZLR @ 3\mod_1453990060270_48.docx @ 19930 @ 2 @ 1
Features
Brilliant LED display
Two potential free switching outputs
User defined scaling
No voltage protected
Parameterization via menu
Plug in screw terminal strip
Pos: 16 /Si ebert /Seitenumbr uch @ 0\mod_1314194553878_0.docx @ 150 @  @ 1
BAL S102 ZLR 2.00 9/15
Pos : 17 /Si ebert /Bedi enungsanlei tungen/Seri e S102/SX102/Ans teuerung/ÜBS Ans teuerung @ 2\mod_1399558233251_48.docx @ 8534 @ 1 @ 1
4 Control
Pos: 18 /Si ebert /Bedi enungsanlei tungen/Seri e S102/SX102/Ans teuerung/Ansteuer ung/S102 Ans teuer ung ZLR  @ 3\mod_1453991188933_48.docx @ 19958 @ 2 @ 1 Anste
The units must be parameterized before they can be controlled.